

PRESS RELEASE

womansclubofraleigh.org

The Woman's Club of Raleigh to Host Annual Fundraising Gala Featuring



North Tower Band

Raleigh, NC - October 2024 – The Woman's Club of Raleigh is thrilled to announce its annual fundraising gala, A Winter Wonderland, set to take place on December 7, 2024 at 3300 Woman's Club Drive, Raleigh NC 27612. This year's event promises an unforgettable evening of elegance, entertainment, and philanthropy, featuring live music by the renowned North Tower Band, known for their dynamic blend of beach music, soul, and rock 'n' roll. North Tower has been one of the south's great party bands for over 40 years, providing the best in Top 40, beach, funk and oldies. Sizzling brass, super vocals, and a wide-ranging repertoire all contribute to making this event a night to remember! Their energetic show is sure to get everyone on their feet and dancing the night away.

The gala will begin at 6:00 pm when Guests will have the opportunity to have an array of exclusive experiences.

- An Exquisite Dinner catered by Raleigh's own Goodness Grace Us
- Open Bar tended by Reeta Jazz Bartending Service
- Silent Auction
- Live Auction
- Wine and Bourbon Pulls
- Photo Booth
- Photography by ZimZoom
- Valet parking courtesy of Johnson Lexus

All proceeds go to supporting The Woman's Club of Raleigh's scholarship and grant programs. "We are excited to bring our community together for a night of celebration and giving," said Penny Lauricella, President of the Woman's Club of Raleigh. "The funds raised at this event will make a significant impact on our efforts to support the Raleigh community."

For more information about the event or to learn more about the Woman's Club of Raleigh, please visit www.womansclubofraleigh.org or contact Carol Scenna at carolscenna@aol.com.

Tickets for the gala are available now and can be purchased online by using the QR Code below, or by calling Carol Scenna at 914-715-4687. Sponsorship opportunities are also available for businesses and individuals who wish to support this worthy cause.



About Us:

The Woman's Club of Raleigh, a 501(c)(3) registered charity, has been serving the Raleigh community through volunteerism since 1904. We volunteer, fundraise, and donate for the charitable, educational, cultural, and common good. We promote the welfare of others by volunteering with our hearts and hands to make the community a better place to live and work.